expect that price increases will be marginally higher in the second half than in the first, at

around 8%.

On the plus side, we are up against softer comparative numbers in the final quarter.  Last year

this important period was adversely affected by snow, and we would hope this extreme

weather does not recur in the year ahead.  In addition there is every chance that inflationary

pressure on the consumer will ease towards the end of the year, as commodity price increases

begin to annualise.

FULL YEAR GUIDANCE
We estimate that total Next Brand sales for the full year will be in the range of +1% to +4%.

This would give a profit before tax range of £535m to £585m.  This range is around £15m ahead

of the scenario we gave in March, and is somewhat ahead of market expectations.

We continue to expect to buy back in the region of £160m of shares from surplus cash flows in

the current year, of which we have already spent £90m buying 4.3m shares.   We estimate the

combined effects of share buybacks and cash generation will be to move EPS forward by 6%

more than the growth in profit.

The table below sets out our current guidance in comparison to the scenario we gave in March.

FULL YEAR ESTIMATES March Scenario May Guidance

Brand sales (VAT exclusive) -0.5% +2.5% +1.0% +4.0%

Group profit before tax £520m £570m £535m £585m

Profit before tax growth -5.5% +3.5% -3.0% +6.1%

Share buyback estimate £160m £160m £160m £160m

Estimated growth in basic EPS -0.5% +8.5% +3.0% +12.5%

END

NOTES FOR EDITORS

As is our practice, sales figures are quoted after deducting VAT. In most years this makes no

difference, however this year VAT rates are again higher than last year.   Consequently VAT

inclusive sales (e.g. the cash taken in NEXT Retail stores and sales through the NEXT Directory)

have grown by more than the sales retained by the business (i.e. after VAT has been deducted).

This is important, as the VAT exclusive sales give a slightly less positive view of the general

consumer environment than actually experienced.  VAT inclusive sales were approximately